

CNR NO. DLNT01-013431-2025
T.P. CrI No. 78/2025
Punjab Reliable Investments Pvt Ltd
Vs.

PDM Religious And Educational Association And Ors.

16.12.2025

This is a fresh transfer petitioner. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : Sh. Mohan Shyam, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Let the notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing of PF / Speed Post, returnable for **09.01.2026**. Report be also called from the concerned court.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.12.2025(d)