

CNR NO. DLNT01-013431-2025  
T.P. Ctrl No. 78/2025  
PUNJAB RELIABLE INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD  
Vs.  
PDM RELIGIOUS AND  
EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

13.03.2026

Present : None for the petitioner.

There is no appearance on behalf of the applicant/ petitioner despite repeated calls. There was no appearance even on previous date of 05.09.2026 and steps have not been taken by the applicant/ petitioner despite imposition of cost on 05.09.2026. The receipt of the said cost has also not been filed on record.

In these circumstances, the present transfer petition is hereby dismissed for non-prosecution. File be consigned to record room.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
13.03.2026 (d)